
2026 BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE  

DATE DAY TIME LOCATION Community Health 
Board (CHB)/Ditch 

Authority (DA)

January 6 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

January 20 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room CHB

February 3 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

February 17 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room DA

March 3 Thursday 9:00am Board Room

March 17 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room CHB

April 7 Tuesday 6:00pm Board Room

April 21 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room DA

May 5 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

May 19 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room CHB

June 2 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

June 23 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room DA

July 14 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

July 14 
(Budget Workshop)

Tuesday TBD Board Room

July 15 
(Budget Workshop)

Wednesday TBD Board Room

August 4 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

August 18 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room DA

September 1 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

September 15 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room CHB

October 6 Tuesday 6:00pm Board Room

October 20 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room DA

November 3 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

November 17 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room CHB

Approved by the County Board on January 6, 2026. 

Notice of Meeting via Remote Attendance is hereby provided pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 13D.04 Subd. 2 so that the           
Sherburne County Board of Commissioners may hold its Regularly Scheduled Meetings in 2026, as posted, with one or 
more Commissioner(s) attending via interactive technology, in accordance with        Minnesota Statute § 13D.02. 

2026 Regular Meetings are hereby posted so that one or more County Commissioners may attend remotely.  All other 
conditions, provisions, and meeting parameters denoted in the Regular Meeting schedule published in January 2025 
prevail. 
Pursuant to Minnesota Statute § 13D.02 Subd. 1. (a), the following conditions are to be met to allow for remote 
attendance:  

(1) all members of the body participating in the meeting, wherever their physical location, can hear and see one another 
and can hear and see all discussion and testimony presented at any location at which at least one member is present; 
(2) members of the public present at the regular meeting location of the body can hear and see all discussion and 
testimony and all votes of members of the body; 
(3) at least one member of the body is physically present at the regular meeting location; 

Members of the Board of Commissioners attending in person for conduct of Regular Meetings, will gather in the 
Board Room, located within the Sherburne Government Center, 13880 Business Center Drive NW, Elk River, MN 
55330. 

(4) all votes are conducted by roll call so each member's vote on each issue can be identified and recorded; and 

For additional information, please call Sherburne County Administration at   (763) 765-3001. 

December 1 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room

December 3 
(Truth in Taxation)

Thursday 6:00pm Board Room

December 15 Tuesday 9:00am Board Room DA

(Published in the Patriot: 01/24/26.)
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